December 11, 2006
Flinton PA

James Luther, chairman, called the regular monthly meeting of the White Township Board of Supervisors to
order at 7:00 PM. The meeting began with the pledge of allegiance to the flag of the United States of America
and the Lord’s prayer.

Those present included supervisors James Luther, Neal Maneval, and Tracy Plessinger, Bill Davis, Tom Dedea,
and Bob Munshower.

The minutes of the November regular meeting were read. James Luther made a motion to approve the minutes
as presented. Neal Maneval seconded the motion. A vote was taken. All three supervisors voted aye.

Visitors

None.

Public/Supervisor Comment
None.

Old Business

Central Tax Bureau is continuing to review past year’s tax receipts to determine the proper distribution of the
money on deposit in the former EIT collector’s account.

The secretary updated the supervisors on the progress of the Glendale Valley water/sewer project. Our
applications have been submitted and are pending USDA Rural Development approval. The GVMA board must
make decisions concerning tap fees for the funding application to proceed.

Ryan Plessinger’s Eagle Scout project has been submitted for approval.
New Business/Secretaries Report

The secretary presented the final budget for 2007. The budget projects total income of $114,150, total
expenditures of $95,800, with a surplus of $18,350. Proposed tax rates for 2007 are 1.5 mils for Real Estate,
$5.00 for Emergency and Municipal Services Tax, 0.5% for Real Estate Transfer, and 0.5% for Earned Income.
Neal Maneval made a motion to approve the final budget for 2007. James Luther seconded the motion. A vote
was taken. All three supervisors voted aye.

Krumenaker Lumber has bonded Swartz Road.

Prince Gallitzin State Park is forming a “Park Friends” group to act as an advisory committee for park
personnel. Since the park is located in White Township, it would be good to have a township supervisor serving
on that board. Neal Maneval volunteered to attend the next organizational meeting of the group.

Early next year the township will be asked to appoint two representatives to the Glendale Recreation
Commission board. These do not necessarily need to be elected officials.

As required by statute, the supervisor’s Annual Reorganization meeting must be held on Tuesday, January 2,
2007. The auditors Annual Reorganization meeting must be held on Wednesday, January 3. The secretary will
advertise these meetings as required by the statute.

The CCBCEA has hired two full time building inspectors to replace MDIA This has been the goal of CCBCEA
since its inception and it is hoped that they will be able to provide better service with employees than with a
third party agency.

Tracy Plessinger made a motion to approve the receipts and disbursements for December. James Luther
seconded the motion. A vote was taken. All three supervisors voted aye.

Tracy Plessinger made a motion to approve the treasurer’s report for November. Neal Maneval seconded the
motion. A vote was taken. All three supervisors voted aye.

Meeting adjourned at 7:35.

Tracy A. Plessinger, Secretary/Treasurer



Beginning Balance

Check #11708
Check #058876
Check #145935
Check #059502
Check #11782
Check #06073056
Check #0030248
Check #0030299
Check #0030299
Check #149503
Check #288
Check #292

Credited to Account
Total Dec Receipts
Sub Total

Check #5433
Check #5434
Check #5435
Check #5436
Check #5437
Check #5438
Check #5439
Check #5440
Check #5441
Check #5442
Check #5443
Check #5444
Check #5445
Check #5446
Check #5447
Check #5448
Check #5449
Check #5450
Check #5451
Check #5452
Check #5453
Check #5454

Total Dec Expenditures

Ending Balance

Treasurer's Report
December 31, 2006
General Fund PLGIT Account

Receipts
Recorder of Deeds (September Transfers)
Cambria County Clerk of Courts (Court Fines)

Cambria County Treasurer (August Delinquent Taxes)

Cambria County Clerk of Courts (Court Fines)
Recorder of Deeds (October Transfers)
Commonwealth of PA (State Police Fines)

White Township EIT Collector (October Advance)
White Township EIT Collector (October Report)
White Township EMS Collector (October Report)

Cambria County Treasurer (September Delinquent Ta

White Township RE Tax Collector (11/01-11/15)
White Township RE Tax Collector (11/16-11/30)
Transfer from CSB checking account

Interest on PLGIT checking account

Expenses

Penelec (Building)

Penelec (Sign)

Windstream

Mountaindale Community Development Corp (Rent)
Central Tax Bureau (Commission)

Altoona Mirror

Tracy A. Plessinger (Mileage)

Bonnie M. Plessinger

Diane M. Gaul

James F. Luther, Roadmaster

James F. Luther, Supervisor

Neal E. Maneval, Supervisor

Tracy A. Plessinger, Sec/Treas

Tracy A. Plessinger, Supervisor

VOID

Diane M. Gaul

CSB Bank (December Taxes)

PA UC Fund (4th Quarter Taxes)

PA Dept of Rev (4th Quarter Taxes)

PSATS UC Group Trust (4th Quarter Taxes)
White Township EIT Collector (4th Quarter Taxes)
Grace Alive Minstries (2006 postage)

$
$
$
$

$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$

$
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2,058.01
23.75
220.71
60.90
1,815.20
480.15
1,000.00
437.14
32.38
67.30
27.89
96.53

393.19

18.50
13.33
50.91

200.00
33.79
79.96
20.03

5.49
19.84
88.19
44.14
44.13

781.90
44.14

35.70
301.86
3.38
132.78
7.47
43.26
140.26

$75,317.73

$ 6,319.96

$ 6,713.15
$82,030.88

$ 2,109.06
$79,921.82



Receipts/Disbursements
December 11, 2006

Receipts

Recorder of Deeds (September Transfers) $ 2,058.01
Cambria County Clerk of Courts (Court Fines) $ 23.75
Cambria County Treasurer (August Delinquent Taxes) $ 220.71
Cambria County Clerk of Courts (Court Fines) $ 60.90
Recorder of Deeds (October Transfers) $ 1,815.20
Commonwealth of PA (State Police Fines) $ 480.15
White Township EIT Collector (October Advance) $ 1,000.00
White Township EIT Collector (October Report) $ 437.14
White Township EMS Collector (October Report) $ 32.38
Cambria County Treasurer (September Delinquent Taxes) $ 67.30
White Township RE Tax Collector (11/01-11/15) $ 27.89
White Township RE Tax Collector (11/16-11/30) $ 96.53
Total December Receipts $ 6,319.96
Expenses

Penelec (Building) $ 18.50
Penelec (Sign) $ 13.33
Windstream $ 50.91
Mountaindale Community Development Corp (Rent) $ 200.00
Central Tax Bureau (Commission) $ 33.79
Altoona Mirror $ 79.96
Tracy A. Plessinger (Mileage) $ 20.03
Bonnie M. Plessinger $ 5.49
Diane M. Gaul $ 19.84
James F. Luther, Roadmaster $ 88.19
James F. Luther, Supervisor $ 44.14
Neal E. Maneval, Supervisor $ 44.13
Tracy A. Plessinger, Sec/Treas $ 781.90
Tracy A. Plessinger, Supervisor $ 44.14
CSB Bank (October Taxes) $ 314.94
Total December Expenditures $ 1,759.29
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